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Company 

Name

TE 

Connectivity
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ID

Contact 

Name

TE Product 

Compliance Contact Title

Company 

Unique ID

TE 

Connectivity Reponse Date 2021-05-19 Contact Email

Contact 

Phone 

Number

Supplier 

Acceptance

Manufacturer 

Item Number 1452421-1 Amount

18.620000302

792 Version - Identity

Manufacturer 

Item Name

58 POS. 

CONNECTOR 

COVER 90 

ASSY Weight UOM g Mfr Site  Authority

Date 2021-05-19 UOM

Sub-

item/Materia

l/Substance Level Name

Substance 

Category

Substance 

CAS

Substance 

Concentratio

n Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub Item 1

LEVER F96P 

CONNECT. 1

6.5199999213

22 g

Sub Item 1 Colorant 1

0.1899999976

16 g

Material 2 5-705184-3

0.1899999976

16 g

Substance 3 LIMESTONE 1317-65-3 9.0000000000

0.0170999997

8544 g

Substance 3

BUTYLENE 

GLYCOL-

TEREPHTHALI

C ACID 

POLYMER 26062-94-2

47.900000000

0

0.0910099988

58064 g

Substance 3

14H-

BENZ[4,5]ISO

QUINO[2,1-

A]PERIMIDIN-

14-ONE 6829-22-7

14.700000000

0

0.0279299996

49552 g

Substance 3

TITANIUM 

DIOXIDE 13463-67-7 6.7000000000

0.0127299998

40272 g

Substance 3

ZINC FERRITE 

BROWN 

SPINEL 68187-51-9 7.5000000000

0.0142499998

212 g

Substance 3

CHROME 

ANTIMONY 

TITANIUM 

BUFF RUTILE 68186-90-3

14.200000000

0

0.0269799996

61472 g

Sub Item 1

Polyester 

Compound 1

6.3299999237

06 g

Material 2 704136-1

6.3299999237

06 g

Substance 3

TEREPHTHALI

C ACID 100-21-0 0.0500000000

0.0031649999

61853 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 1.5000000000

0.0949499988

5559 g

Substance 3

TETRAHYDRO

FURAN 109-99-9 0.0500000000

0.0031649999

61853 g

Substance 3

BUTYLENE 

GLYCOL-

TEREPHTHALI

C ACID 

POLYMER 26062-94-2

78.400000000

0

4.9627199401

85504 g

Substance 3

FIBROUS 

GLASS 65997-17-3

20.000000000

0

1.2659999847

412 g

Sub Item 1 COVER 58POS 1

12.100000381

47 g

Sub Item 1

Polyester 

Compound 1

12.100000381

47 g

Material 2 705021-1

12.100000381

47 g

Substance 3

ACRYLONITRIL

E-STYRENE-

ACRYLATE 

PLASTIC - ISO 

1043-1 TERM 

ASA 1043-1-ASA

34.000000000

0

4.1140001296

998 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 4.0000000000

0.4840000152

588 g

Substance 3

POLY(BUTYLE

NE 

TEREPHTHALA

TE) - ISO 1043-

1 TERM PBT 1043-1-PBT

35.950000000

0

4.3499501371

38465 g

Substance 3

2,6-DI-TERT-

BUTYL-P-

CRESOL 128-37-0 0.0500000000

0.0060500001

90735 g

Substance 3

FIBROUS 

GLASS 65997-17-3

25.000000000

0

3.0250000953

675 g

Substance 3

CARBON 

BLACK 1333-86-4 1.0000000000

0.1210000038

147 g

 

Each

Product Disclosure

true

Legal Statement

Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the date 

that Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products. 

Company acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not have 

independently verified such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, Supplier 

agrees that, at a minimum, its suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at least as 

comprehensive as the certification in this paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the identified 

part(s), the terms and conditions of that agreement, including any warranty rights and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will be the sole 

and exclusive source of the Supplier's liability and the Company's remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier provides in this form.

Product

Supplier Information

productcompliance@te.com

+001-800-522-6752

Legal Statement


