

Form Type	Distribute	Version	2	Ref	IPC 1752A	Sectionals	Material Info	Subsectionals	D			
	Supplier Information											
Company	TE	Request Doc		Contact	TE Product							
Name	Connectivity	ID		Name	Compliance	Contact Title						
Company	TE											
Unique ID	Connectivity	Reponse Date	2021-05-19	Contact Email	productcompliance@te.com							
Contact												
Phone												
Number	+001-800-522-6752											
	-			Legal St	atement							

Supplier

Acceptance true Legal Statement

Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the date that Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products.

	•			•	•		nis form, and that rified information		•
agrees that, at	a minimum, its	s suppliers have	provided certific	cations regardi	ing their contribu	tions to the p	part(s), and those a greement with	certifications	are at least as
part(s), the ter	ms and conditi	ons of that agre	ement, including	g any warranty	rights and/or re	medies provi	ded as part of that	t agreement,	will be the sole
and exclusive s	source of the Su	upplier's liability	and the Compa	ny's remedies	for issues that ar	ise regarding	information the S	upplier prov	ides in this form.
	1			Pro	oduct	1			
Manufacturer			18.620000302						
Item Number	1452421-1 58 POS.	Amount	792	Version	-	Identity			
	CONNECTOR								
Manufacturer Item Name	ASSY	Weight UOM	g	Mfr Site		Authority			
Date	2021-05-19	UOM	Each	Product	Disclosure				
				170000					
Sub- item/Materia			Substance	Substance	Substance Concentratio				
I/Substance	Level	Name LEVER F96P	Category	CAS	n	Quantity	Mass per Unit 6.5199999213	иом	Exemption
Sub Item	1	CONNECT.				1	22	g	
Sub Item	1	Colorant				1	0.1899999976 16	g	
Material	2	5-705184-3					0.1899999976 16	g	
							0.0170999997	18	
Substance	3	LIMESTONE BUTYLENE		1317-65-3	9.0000000000		8544	g	
		GLYCOL- TEREPHTHALI							
		C ACID			47.900000000		0.0910099988		
Substance	3	POLYMER 14H-		26062-94-2	0		58064	g	
		BENZ[4,5]ISO QUINO[2,1-							
		A]PERIMIDIN-			14.700000000		0.0279299996		
Substance	3	14-ONE TITANIUM		6829-22-7	0		49552 0.0127299998	g	
Substance	3	DIOXIDE ZINC FERRITE		13463-67-7	6.7000000000		40272	g	
		BROWN					0.0142499998		
Substance	3	SPINEL CHROME		68187-51-9	7.5000000000		212	g	
		ANTIMONY TITANIUM			14.200000000		0.0269799996		
Substance	3	BUFF RUTILE		68186-90-3	0		61472	g	
Sub Item	1	Polyester Compound				1	6.3299999237 06	g	
Material	2	704136-1					6.3299999237 06	g	
		TEREPHTHALI					0.0031649999	8	
Substance	3	C ACID		100-21-0	0.0500000000		61853	g	
		CONTAINS NO REPORTABLE							
		TE5081-2		TE5081-2-			0.0949499988		
Substance	3	SUBSTANCES TETRAHYDRO		0320	1.5000000000		5559 0.0031649999	g	
Substance	3	FURAN BUTYLENE		109-99-9	0.0500000000		61853	g	
		GLYCOL-							
		TEREPHTHALI C ACID			78.400000000		4.9627199401		
Substance	3	POLYMER		26062-94-2	0		85504	g	
Substance	3	FIBROUS GLASS		65997-17-3	20.000000000 0		1.2659999847 412	g	
Sub Item	1	COVER 58POS				1	12.100000381 47	g	
		Polyester					12.100000381		
Sub Item	1	Compound				1	47 12.100000381	g	
Material	2	705021-1 ACRYLONITRIL					47	g	
		E-STYRENE-	-						
		ACRYLATE PLASTIC - ISO							
Substance	3	1043-1 TERM ASA		1043-1-ASA	34.000000000 0		4.1140001296 998		
Jubstance	3			1043-1-737			338	g	
		CONTAINS NO REPORTABLE							
Cubatanaa		TE5081-2		TE5081-2-	4 000000000		0.4840000152		
Substance	3	SUBSTANCES		0320	4.0000000000		588	g	
		POLY(BUTYLE NE							
		TEREPHTHALA			25 0500555		4.040075:57		
Substance	3	TE) - ISO 1043- 1 TERM PBT		1043-1-PBT	35.950000000 0		4.3499501371 38465	g	
		2,6-DI-TERT- BUTYL-P-					0.0060500001		
Substance	3	CRESOL		128-37-0	0.0500000000		90735	g	
Substance	3	FIBROUS GLASS		65997-17-3	25.000000000 0		3.0250000953 675	g	
		CARBON			1.0000000000		0.1210000038		
Substance	3	BLACK	1	1333-86-4		1	147	g	1